CODILIS & ASSOCIATES P.UNOFFICIAL COPY

15W030 NOOTH FRONTAGE ROAD SUITE 100

BURR RIDGE, IL 60527

041065961001

041065961001

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Option One Mortgage Corporation 3 Ada, Irvine, CA 92618 ATTN: QUALITY CONTROL

Loan Number: 041065961 Servicing Number: 0015848161



Doc#: 0606218061 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/03/2006 12:12 PM Pg: 1 of 2

|Space Above This Line For Recording Data|

CORFORATION ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to U.S. Bank, National Association, as trustee for J.P. Morgan Mortgage Acquisition Corp. 2005-OPT1 Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2005-OPT1 all the rights, title and interest of the undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage executed by

all the rights, title and interest of the undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage executed by EILEEN A CUSACK, UNMARRIED

to Option One Mortgage Corporation, A Californ a Corporation organized under the laws of THE STATE OF CALIFOKNA, whose address is and recorded as Document No. 0509505354 on April 5, 2005 in Book , page(

of County Records of Cook

County, Illinois, describing land therein as:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HELETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Common Address: 233 E ERIE ST 1102 1102 CHICAGO, IL 606112926

A.P.N.#: 17-10-203-027-1022

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon,

with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Estate Mortgage.

Dated: February 22, 2006

OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

a California, Symporation

Tracy M. Solomon

Assistant Secretary

This Instrument Prepared By: Option One Mortgage Corporation, A California Corporation Address: 3 Ada, Irvine, CA 92618

Phone: (800)704-0800

—[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment]

State of California County of Orange

On February 22, 2006 before me, M. Moradshahi, personally appeared, Tracy M. Solomon, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

M. Moradshahi, Notary Public

My Commission Expires May 29, 2009

M. MORADSHAHI
Commission # 1583364
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires May 29, 2009

Page 1 of 1

Shin 4/25/96

TLMS0051 (05-02-94)

06-1194

0606218061 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL CC

File Number: TM170644



Parcel 1: Unit 1102 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Streeterville Center Condominium as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document no. 26017897, in Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

Parcel 2: Easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 to maintain party wall as contained in the document recorded as number 1715549, in Cook County, Illinois

Parcel 3: Easements for ingress and egress for the benefit of Parcel ! as contained in the Declaration recorded as no. 25017894, in Cook County, Illinois Raowa s.

Delity Of Cook County Clark's Office

Commonly known as: 233 East ErieStreet